

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/3316

Dated 2nd May 2023

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed Quotation are hereby invited from the bona fide reputed firms for the works mentioned herein under:-

SL No.	Description of Items	Approximate Qnty.
1	Purchase of Iron leg, Medium back Fixed Chair for D.T.O. office, North 24 Parganas.	2

Last date for submission/receipt of quotation is on 10.0§.2023 at 4 p.m. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 4.30 p.m. in the office of the undersigned in presence of bidders. Intending bidders will have to submit the application in their own letterhead along with following self attested documents:-

- 1. Copy of Trade License for the year 2022-2023,
- 2. Copy of PAN Card,
- 3. Copy of GST Registration Certificate.

Intended bidders are requested to drop sealed quotation in the 'Tender Box' kept in the office of the undersigned. Quotations received after the above stated date and time will not be considered.

Terms & Conditions are as follows:-

- The undersigned has the right to cancel partly or wholly the quotation process without assigning any reason thereof.
- 2. The rate of the items shall be inclusive of GST at prescribed rate.
- 3. The 'Authority' is not bound to accept either the lowest tender or any other tender.
- The offered price shall include transportation cost, loading-unloading charges, road taxes etc. No amount shall be paid over and above the quoted price.
- 5. Entire work is to be completed within 4 days from the date of issue of Work Order.
- Incomplete or conditional tender will summarily be rejected.
- Entire work to be executed at the CMOH office, North 24 Parganas located at Barasat Govt. Medical College and Hospital campus.
- The invoice for payment shall be addressed in favour of the Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary, District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, North 24 Parganas and to be submitted along with duly receipted challan(s).
- Actual order quantity may vary at the discretion of T.I.A. in the interest of public service.
- Bid validity period is 1 year from the date of issue of first supply order subject to the ceiling of Rs.99,999/- whichever is earlier.

Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary, DH&FWS 24 Parganas(North)



Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



No. CMOH[N24Pgs]/3316/1(9)

Dated 2nd May 2023

Copy forwarded for information and with a request to arrange to display the 'Quotation Notice' on their notice board to:-

- 1. Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Pgs.,
- 2. The District Magistrate, North 24 Pgs.,
- 3. The Superintendent of Police, North 24 Pgs.,
- 4. The Sub Divisional Officer(Barasat Sadar), North 24 Pgs.,
- 5. The Executive Officer, Barasat Municipality, North 24 Pgs.,
- The I.T. cell, Swasthya Bhawan, with a request to publish the Notice in the Departmental website.
- 7. Notice Board, C.M.O.H. Office, North 24 Pgs.,
- 8 N.I.C., North 24 Pgs. with a request to upload the Notice in the website of the District.
- District Statistical Manager, DPMU, North 24 Pgs., with a request to upload the 'Notice' in the portal https://north24pargnashealth.org.

Deputy MOH-I O/o- Chief Medical Officer of Health 24 Parganas(North)